
1 
Agreement No. 21-DES-ITB-618b 

Amendment No. 3 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

AGREEMENT NO. 21-DES-ITB-618b 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 

This Amendment Number 3 is made on _______________ and amends Agreement Number 21-DES-ITB-
618b (“Main Agreement”) dated May 15, 2021, between Espina Paving, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County 
Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows: 

I. EXERCISE THE SECOND SUBSEQUENT CONTRACT TERM FROM JANUARY 1, 2023 TO
DECEMBER 31, 2023 IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACT CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM.

II. INCREASE THE CONTRACT UNIT PRICES BY 12% IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACT CLUASE
6. CONTRACT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS.

III. REPLACE EXHIBIT F IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH THE ATTACHED UPDATED PRICING SHEET.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 

WITNESS these signatures: 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON  ESPINA PAVING, INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED:  AUTHORIZED:  
SIGNATURE:       SIGNATURE: ________________________ 

NAME: _____________________________       NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________   TITLE: _____________________________  

DATE:          DATE: _____________________________   

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1522DAC8-9363-4F99-BA2B-DE6CA94392F1

Vice President

Joe Roubin Jr.

1/13/2023

DR. SHARON T. LEWIS

1/13/2023

1/13/2023

Purchasing Agent



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1522DAC8-9363-4F99-BA2B-DE6CA94392F1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1522DAC8-9363-4F99-BA2B-DE6CA94392F1


		2023-01-17T04:35:18-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




